(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) City/State/Zip/Phone #) (Document Number) (Document Number) Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	(Requestor's Name)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) (Document Number) Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		200182097812
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
(Document Number)		06/18/100101?003 **43.75
Certified Copies Certificates of Status ALLE AN RECORDER AN 8 SS		
FFSTATE ORRESS		SECR ALLA
	Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only		FISTATE D
Office Use Only		
	Office Use Only	Amend & N/C

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: Tree House Foundation Inc. DOCUMENT NUMBER: N0900009603 The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Larron B. Roundtree, Sr (Name of Contact Person) Tree House Foundation Inc. (Firm/ Company) 14421 NW 13th Road (Address) Miami, Florida 33167 (City/ State and Zip Code) rev.lbtree@yahoo.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: 305 688-6530 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) Larron B. Roundtree, Sr at ((Name of Contact Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

□\$35 Filing Fee

□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 ☑ \$43.75 Filing Fee &
Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) □ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Ari	icles of Amenda	nent .	210	FILED WH IS MY B: 55 SEE. FLORIDA
A rti	to cles of Incorpora	ation	To SEC.	₩ ₁₈ ~0
	of		ANTA	AM D.
Tree Hous	e Foundation	Inc.	145	SEE OF STA
(Name of Corporation as curr	ently filed with th	e Florida Dept. (of <u>State</u>)	ORIE
N09	000009603			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(Document Nur	nber of Corporatio	n (if known)		
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, the following amendment(s) to its Articles of In		his <i>Florida Not I</i>	for Profit Co	rporation adopts
A. If amending name, enter the new name o	f the corporation:			
William R. Ro	oundtree, Jr Cha	arter Inc.		
The new name must be distinguishable and c abbreviation "Corp." or " Inc." <u>"Company" (</u>				ed" or the
abbreviation Corp. or Inc. <u>"Company" o</u>				
B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if app</u> (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREE</u>		Larron B. Rou		
		14421 NW 131	h Road	
		Miami, Florida	33167	<u></u>
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFI</u>		_arron B. Rour	idtree, Sr	
		14421 NW 13tl	n Road	
	- · · ·	Viami, Florida	33167	
	-	; (
D. If amending the registered agent and/or new registered agent and/or the new regi			a, enter the r	name of the
	•		-	
Name of New Registered Agent:	·	. Roundtree, S		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		W 13th Road		
<u>New Registered Office Address</u> :		a street address)		
	1	Miami	, Flori	da 33167
		(City)	(Zi	p Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if change				
I hereby accept the appointment as registere	d agent. I am fo	miliar with and	accept the o	bligations of the

τ. + + ¹η

11-

. . .

:

Page 1 of 3

í

' ' 'removed	ing the Officers and/or Directors, enter th and title, name, and address of each Offic	<u>e title and name of each officer/d</u> er and/or Director being added:	irector being
(Attach ad	ditional sheets, if necessary)	•	
<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
<u>D</u>	Robert-Terrance Roundtree	14421 NW 13th Road	Add
		Miami, Elorida 33167	_ ☑ Remove
D	Anthon Taylor	14540 NW 10 Ave.	
		Miami, Florida 33168	
D	Cynthia Richburg Williams	730 NW 76th Street	- I Add
	. <u> </u>	Miami, Florida 33150	Remove
			-
- <u></u>	······································		
•		· · ·	
• •••••			
•	•		
	+		······
······································	·		······································
·	•		
	+		

• _ •

-

The date of each amendmen	t(s) adoption: <u>Jun</u>	e 15 2010	• •	
Effective date if applicable:	June 15 2010	(date of adoption i	s required)	
	(no more	than 90 days after a	mendment fi	le date)

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

6-15-2010 Dated Signature

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

Larron B. Roundtree, Sr (Typed or printed name of person signing)

CEO (Title of person signing)

Page 3 of 3